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2021-2022 Contact Information



EXECUTIVE OFFICERS
President 
Debbie Bornhop

AFT Missouri, AFL-CIO

6 Cowan Lane

O’ Fallon, MO  63366

Email: dbornhop@aftmissouri.org 
First Vice President 
Mr. Robert E. Dorries, Jr.
AFT St. Louis, Local 420
1030 South Rock Hill Road
Webster Groves, Missouri 63119
Email: bobdorries@gmail.com
Secretary 
Sandra Dayse
Kansas City Federation of Teachers 
 & SRP, Local 691

8320 Flora Avenue
Kansas City, MO 64131-2602
Email: sdayse1967@gmail.com
Treasurer 
VACANT

Ray Cummings, President 
AFT St. Louis, Local 420 
2710 Hampton Avenue 

St. Louis, MO 63139 

Email: rcummings@stltu.org 

csheppard@stltu.org 

Jason Roberts, President

Kansas City Federation of Teachers
 & SRP, Local 691

300 E 39th St, #1J

Kansas City, MO 64111

Email: jason@aft691.org
            kim@aft691.org
   
Royce Bond, President

Junior College District Federation of Teachers, Local 3506

Post Office Box 50247

Saint Louis, MO 63105

Email: rbond@stlcc.edu
           AFTSTLCC@gmail.com
Ray Tibbs, President 

Wentzville Transportation Employees, Local 6553

1056 Pin Oak Court
Troy, MO  63379

Email: 6553wentzville@gmail.com 

AFT Missouri, AFL-CIO

P.O. Box 104451

Jefferson City, MO 65110 

1003 East McCarty Street, Suite B
Jefferson City, MO  65101
573-635-0073 office / 573-634-5059 fax

Email: ksnyder@aftmissouri.org

Web: www.aftmissouri.org 
STAFF MEMBERS:
Debbie Bornhop, President

Email: dbornhop@aftmissouri.org
Scott Ciafullo, Member Services Representative
sciafullo@aftmissouri.org 

Cell: 573-645-8332

Karen Snyder, Office Manager

ksnyder@aftmissouri.org 

Cell: 573-690-2458
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